ORDINANCE NO. 1662

A Bill for:

An Ordinance providing for the time and manner of vacating Eleventh Street in the City of Albany, Oregon, from the East line of Broadway Street to the West line of West Street and declaring an emergency.

THE PROPLE OF THE CIT OF ALBANY DO OFDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the Mayor and Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, are hereby authorized and directed to proceed to vacate Elsventh Street in said City from the Mast line of Broadway Street to the West line of West Street.

Section 2. The Ascorder of the City of Albany is hereby authorized and directed to give notice of the vacation of said portion of said Street by publishing the same in the Greater Oregon, a newspaper of general circulation published in the City of Albany, Oregon, once each week for four successive weeks, which said notice shall describe the nortion of the Street herein contemplated to be vacated, and said notice shall state that the Council will, onrthe 26th day of December, 1945, at 7:30 o'clock F.M. of said day, in the Council Chambers, hear objections or remonstrances to the vacation of said portion of said street by any person or persons interested therein, and particularly by the owners of the real property effected thereby. The Recorder shall, within five days after the first publication of said notice, post or cause to be posted at or near each end of said portion of said Street herein proposed to be vacated, a copy of said notice. The posting and first publication of such notice shall not be less than twenty-eight days before the time herein set for such hearing.

Section 3. WHEREAS, the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Albany are involved. THEREFORE, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this Ordinance shall become immediately effective upon its final passage by the Council and approval by the Layor.

Fassed by the Council, Ngv 14, 1945.
Approved by the Mayor, November 14, 1945.

G.	c.	Knodell
	N.a	ayor

Attest: C. R. Ashton Recorder.

I, C.R. Ashton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Cregon, do hereby certify that the above copy of Ordinance No. 1662 has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1733, was passed by the Council, November 14, 1945, and approved by the Payor on the 14th day of November, 1945.

Witness my hand and official signature and scal of the City of Al bany, Oregon, on t is 15th day of November, 1945.

Recorder of the City of Albany, Cragon.